

ITEM NO.11
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) . 286/2020

ANITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARPAT SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel, Mr Ankur Gupta appearing on behalf of Mr Chand Qureshi, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear on behalf of the sole respondent by filing vakalatnama and also counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The undertaking is accepted and the time allowed for taking such steps on behalf of the sole respondent. In the meanwhile, petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service within the said period.

List again on 6.1.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar